

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम | A Govt. of India undertaking

Date: 03/06/2022

Ref No IPPB /APD / INTERN /03/22-23 The Principal Alipurduar Girls College Alipurduar

Subject- Invitation for Internship in "India Post Payments Bank" - Alipurduar Branch

Sir/Ma'am,

India Post Payments Bank was setup by Department of Post under Ministry of Communication with 100% government equity & is running its business operations across the country through 650 dedicated branches & 1.40 lakh access points with strength of 1.60 lakh GDS/Postmen/Postal Assistants to serve its customers a wide variety of products and services. IPPB branches are situated mostly at Head Office locations of DOP and all other access points of the district are tagged to that IPPB branches.

To take forward the GOI's vision of complete "Financial Inclusion", "Digital India" and reach out to the remotest and rural part of country, we are continuously focusing on increasing our bouquet of products and services and aimed to extend our services till last mile across the country through our wise distribution network & unique feature of "DOORSTEP BANKING" & "Citizen Centric Services".

In a journey to complete financial inclusion & to educate the youth to the general banking & payments banking services and extending the knowledge of various banking terminologies/fintech, we are happy to offer internship to the students who are pursuing their career in banking / commerce / finance / fintech fields and keen to get knowledge of modern banking domain so that they can utilize this experience in near future not only limited to career building but also enhance their skill sets.

You may recommend the students (excluding distance learning programme students) and direct their applications to our branch.

In addition to above, you can also invite us to extend training & knowledge sessions for students.

With Regards

V. Shawken Branch Manager

India Post Payments Bank Alipurduar Branch

Contact 7585077958 /

8486183132

Email:ippb0627@ippbonline.in

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस

इंडिया पोस्ट पेमेन्ट्स बैंक लिमिटेड पोस्ट ऑफिस, स्वीड पोस्ट सेंटर बिल्डिंग मार्केट रोड लई विक्ली - 110001

टेल: +011-23362147 **ई-मेल**: contact@iopbonline in वेबसाइटः www.ipplionline.com Registered Office

India Post Payments Bank Limited Post Office, Speed Fost Center Building. Market Road, New Delhi - 110001

CIN: U74999DL2016GO/304561 Tel.: -011-23362147

E-mail: contact@apphonline at Website: www.exquibinoline.com



[भारत सरकार का उपक्रम | A Govt. of India undertaking]

Ref No IPPB/APD/Intern/ 05 /2022-23

Date 18-06-22

The Principle Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya Alipurduar

Subject: Selection of Candidates of Alipurduar for Internship Program at IPPB Alipurduar Branch

Respected Sir,

As per the continuation of our previous letter Ref no IPPB/APD/Intern/ 03/2022-23 Dated 03-06-2022, we are pleased to inform you that 3 (Three) candidates from your reputed institute has been provisionally selected for Internship Programme at IPPB Alipurduar Branch.

The details of the candidates are given below

		T C	Department
Sr No	Name of The Student	Contact No	
	Ishita Mitra	8967452780	English
		8670869683	Bengali
2	Bharati Roy	8670869003	Bengali
	Antora Dasgupta	9083062096	

Kindly Note that the Internship Programme at IPPB Alipurduar Branch must be for 2-3 Months and scheduled to begin from 11th July 2022.

Kindly recommend the same for the mentioned candidates with the references of the letter, addressing to the Bank and copy to selected candidates so that we can process for the further course of action.

Regards

Branch Manager IPPB Alipurduar Branch

Alipurduar Post Office,

Justian leiday 6

Alipurduar , Pin 736121 Contact 7585077968

Note:

- 1. Candidates must obey the guidelines of the Bank during the Internship Programme.
- 2. Candidates will arrange their own accommodation while attending the Internship.
- 3. This Internship Letter is not related with any kind of any employment in IPPB.

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस

इंडिया पोस्ट पेमेन्ट्स बैंक लिमिटेड पोस्ट ऑफिस, स्पीड पोस्ट सेंटर बिल्डिंग मार्केट रोड, बई दिल्ली - 110001

टेल: +011-23362147 ई-मेल: contact@ippbonline.in वेबसाइटः www.ippbonline.com Registered Office

India Post Payments Bank Limited, Post Office, Speed Post Center Building, Market Road, New Delhi - 110001

CIN: U74999DL2016GO Tel.: +011-23362147

E-mail: contact@ippbonlii Website: www.ippbonlin€



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

To.

Ms. Antora Dasgupta

Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Subject: Internship Completion Certificate

This is to certify that Ms. Antora Dasgupta student of Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya has successfully completed internship with us from 11/07/2022 to 30/09/2022 in India Post Payments Bank Alipurduar Branch, West Bengal.

As per of internship, she has done project on Payments bank.

During her tenure with us, we found Ms. Antora Dasgupta to be sincere and result oriented.

We wish Ms. Antora Dasgupta all the best for her future endeavours.

Date:03/10/2022

Authorised Signatory

India Post Payments Bank-Ltd.

Place: Alipurduar

रजिस्टई ऑफिस



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

To,

Ms. Ishita Mitra

Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Subject: Internship Completion Certificate

This is to certify that Ms.Ishita Mitra student of Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya has successfully completed internship with us from 11/07/2022 to 30/09/2022 in India Post Payments Bank, Alipurduar Branch, West Bengal.

As per of internship, she has done project on Payments bank.

During her tenure with us, we found Ms. Ishita Mitra to be sincere and result oriented.

We wish Ms. Ishita Mitra all the best for her future endeavours.

Date:03/10/2022

Place: Alipurduar

Authorised Signatory

India Post Payments Bank Ltd